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HISTORY:  Eta Sigma Phi had its beginning in 1914 when a group of students in the 
Department of Greek at the University of Chicago organized an undergraduate classical club to 
which honor students in Greek and Latin were elected to membership.  This organization later 
united with a similar organization at Northwestern University and became Eta Sigma Phi.  In 
1924 the society became national, and chapters were organized at leading colleges and 
universities.  The society was incorporated in 1927 under the laws of the State of Illinois.  

PURPOSE:  The Constitution of Eta Sigma Phi states that the purposes of the society are “to 
develop and promote interest in classical study among the students of colleges and universities; to 
promote closer fraternal relationship among students who are interested in classical study, 
including inter-campus relationship; to engage generally in an effort to stimulate interest in 
classical study, and in the history, art, and literature of ancient Greece and Rome.” 

2010-2011 Officers: 
Prytanis (President):   Bobi Sobel (sobelr1@go.stockton.edu) 
Hyparchos (Vice Pres):  Nicole Pietrowicz (stk39574@go.stockton.edu; 
    nicolepietrowicz@gmail.com)  
Grammateus (Secretary): Victoria Budesa (stk37488@go.stockton.edu) 
Chrysophylax (Treasurer): Maureen Ingersoll (ingersom@go.stockton.edu) 
Pyloros (Sergeant-at-Arms): Mico Heriegel (heriegem@go.stockton.edu) 
 
Members: 
Phillip Bennett (bennettp@go.stockton.edu) 
Nil Choudhury (stk38174@go.stockton.edu; nil.choudhury@gmail.com) 
Victoria Conover (stk34438@go.stockton.edu) 
Steven Coyne (coynes@go.stockton.edu) 
Fannisha Dreher (stk34946@go.stockton.edu) 
Michael Glading  (stk35306@go.stockton.edu; michaelglading@hotmail.com) 
Sarah Lyman (stk37682@go.stockton.edu) 
Christopher Ofeldt (ofeldtc@go.stockton.edu) 
 
Graduated Members: 
Brantley Cesanek (surfinbrant@gmail.com) 



Anthony Chehade (stk34332@go.stockton.edu) 
Jeff Cole (immortal_pride@hotmail.com) 
John Gunn (stk34584@go.stockton.edu) 
Thomas Porvaznik (tomporvaz@gmail.com) 
Christian Ochse (cochse@udel.edu) 
 
Honorary Members: 
David King (david.king@stockton.edu) 
Ginny Kramvis (ggaaa@aol.com) 
Jonathan Lamb (jlamm01@aol.com) 
 
Not Yet Initiated But Eligible 
Melissa McGeary (stk37250@go.stockton.edu; xmadeofstars@aol.com) 
George Plamantouras (ichs@stockton.edu) 
 
Advisor:  Prof. Katherine Panagakos (katherine.panagakos@stockton.edu) 652-4618 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


